
year
Anniversary

Lorem ipsum

EVERYEVERY
  CHILD  CHILD
      is an artist*

Lafayette, Indiana • May 25, 2024



JUDGING FROM 9:00 A.M. – 1:30 P.M.
This year’s judges are: 
John MacDonald, Artist and Art Judge, 
Massachusetts

Soyoung Jung, Artist, West Lafayette, IN

This year’s jurors for admission were: 
Bonnie Zimmer, Professor Emeritus of Art, 
St Joseph College

Mona Berg, Director Emeritus of Purdue 
Galleries

2023 MAJOR AWARD WINNERS
Best of Show:..................................... Earl James
Second Place:............................ Christine Davis
Third Place:..................................Valerie Bielski

Merit Awards
Graphics .................................Robin Lauersdorf
Oil ..........................................Andy Van Schyndle
Jewelry ................................... Antoni Kozlowksi
Ceramics ....................................... Kristin Busch
Fiber.......................................... Laura Guztwiller
Aldo Award............................................. Lou Zale
(Named for Aldo Giorgini, computer graphics pioneer,  
the Aldo is given to an artist whose work is cutting edge.)

Award Amounts for 2023
Best of Show .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1250
Second Place.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $750
Third Place.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $500
5 Merit Awards.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250
Aldo Award.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $250

’Round the Fountain Permanent Collection
Laura Ricks....................................................Fiber

“Every child is 
an artist. The 

problem is how 
to remain an 

artist once we 
grow up.” 

–Pablo Picasso 

It’s a Golden Opportunity to Celebrate Art in Lafayette!
Welcome to the 50th Annual ’Round the Fountain Art 
For 50 years, on the Saturday before Memorial Day, the ’Round the Fountain Art Fair has welcomed 
hundreds of artists and thousands of art enthusiasts to this festive, free, one-day, juried fine arts fair.
Proceeds from the Fair support high school art students, after-school art programs, and public art.
Art fair proceeds have helped restore the Tippecanoe Courthouse — including the restoration of the 
Marquis de Lafayette Fountain as well as help with the commission and installation of public art.
Each year, the all-volunteer Art Fair Committee also purchases a work of art on the day of the Fair to be 
added to an impressive array of award-winning visual art on display  
in the Tippecanoe County Courthouse. 

Thank you for being a part of another 
“Special Day in May,” and we hope to see 
you next year at the 51st annual ’Round 
the Fountain Art Fair Saturday May, 24, 
2025!

To find out more about how you can 
become a ’Round the Fountain Art Fair 
patron, donor and/or volunteer, please 

visit: RoundtheFountain.org
Sponsored by ’Round the Fountain Art Fair, Inc. • 
P.O. Box 1134 • Lafayette, IN 47902

***Public restrooms are accessible via the Columbia Street entrance on the 
southside of the Tippecanoe County Courthouse.

For more information:
Website: RoundtheFountain.org
 facebook@roundthefountain  
https://www.facebook.com/roundthefountain/ 
 instagram@roundthefountain
https://www.instagram.com/roundthefountain/ 

Peoples’ Choice Voting Ballots  
at the information booth.
Vote for your favorite piece of art, sculpture, or 2-3 dimensional 
piece. Mark your ballot and return to the information booth.

50year Celebration Posters are available in 
booth next to the information booth - $50 cash or Pay Pal at 
RoundtheFountain.org
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RECOGNITION
The ’Round the Fountain Art Fair is made possible in large part thanks to the businesses and people listed here. 

OUR SINCERE THANKS!

MERIT AWARDS
Grand Marquis
Tom and Mary Arth dedicated to Janie 

and Dave Peters
Jim and Sandy Bodenmiller
Marilynn Dammon
Kathy Davis
John and Prella McBride
Susan and Thomas McCully
Katie and Merrill Nielsen in memory of 

Bud Baugh
Janet and Jerry Preuss
Ruthie Shook
Dana and Maggie Smith
Laura and Jacques Vanier

Marquis
Bruce and Barbara Baugh in memory of 

Bud Baugh
Patricia Baugh in memory of Bud Baugh
Mary Ann and Tom Burns
John and Kathy Gambs
Hilda Giromini
Stephen and Susan Henson
Kelli Huston
Thomas and Barbara Reed
Josette Rolley
Kelly and Steven Schreckengast
Joseph Seaman
Andrea and David Schmidt
Linda Sorensen

Benefactor
Jim and Laura Andrew
Alan and Gail Beck
Kitty and Mike Brooks
Sue Carr
Doyne and Richard Carson
Nancy Cross
Marc and Julie Sumrall Eberhart
Grant and Jennifer Flora
Mike and Carolyn Gery
Glenn Jordan
Gary Lehman
Terry and Maryann Lucterhand
Michael and Pamela Luenz
Joan and Lawrence McShane
Eric Meister
Matt and Vicki Metzger
Steve and Kim Meyer
Jim Rush
Robert and Madelyn Sambolin Lefranc
Sue and Charles Scholer
Charlie Shook
Kendall Smith
Jim and Liz Solberg
Connie and Gary Standiford
Janet and Michael Stapleton
Don and Sue Teder
Cassy Williams

Patron
Chuck and Lucia Anderson
Carol Andrew
Joan Banning
Robert Bouggy
Jason and Margo Bricker
Marge Broach
Joe and Connie Bumbleburg
Pamela Burroff-Murr
Steven Gloyeske
Judie Huth-Reynolds
Jackie and Gary Kerkhoff
James and Inge Maresh
John Percifield
Jim and Brenda Reifenrath
Kent and Sherry Upton

Sponsor
Robert and Mary Alice Bauman
William and Jane Bremer
Mr. and Mrs. Joel Brooks
Opal Kuhl
Patti O’Callaghan
Marilyn Zerbes

CORPORATE and COMMUNITY 
CONTRIBUTORS

Grand Marquis:
Southwire 

Express Employment Professionals

Marquis:
J.R. Kelly Company
Scholer Corporation

Patron
Dearing Group

Sponsor
Coldwell Banker Shook Realty Corp
Purdue Federal Credit Union
The Russell Company

Friend
Allstate-Jan Nielsen Agency
Better Merchants
Cordogan Clark Keystone Architecture
Centier Bank
Hahn-Grober Funeral and Cremation
Haley’s Lock, Safe, & Key
Mitchell Agency, Inc.
P.C. Cassady/ Warehouse of Lafayette
Soller-Baker Funeral Homes
Studio b
Top Shelf Wood Packaging

’ROUND THE FOUNTAIN  
ART FAIR COMMITTEE

Chairperson 
Maggie Smith

Vice-Chairperson 
Jim Bodenmiller

Treasurer 
Kathryn Nielsen

Secretary/ ZAPP Liaison 
Cameron Chambers

Grounds 
Janie Peters 
Dave Peters 

Alicia Dunbar
Artists’ Liaisons 
Carol Burklow 
Ruthie Shook

Judges’ Liaison 
Sarah Andrew

Volunteer Liaison 
Julie Sumrall-Eberhart
Permanent Collection 

Jim Bodenmiller
Kathryn Nielsen

Development 
Terry Lucterhand 

Gail Gettings 
Grant Flora 

Keith Austin 
Rebecca Chambers 

Publicity 
Keith Austin  

Rebecca Chambers
Grant Flora

VOLUNTEERS
Mike & Mary Anderson

Angela Butz
Monica Casanova
Damien Cummins

Darla Darling
Brett Eaton

Marc Eberhart
Xaad & Annie Ginn

Emily Harley
Jack Kelley

John & Onda Lester
Margaret McConville

Theresa Minniear
Cathi Perigo

Abby Ruh
Donita Schroeder

Chad Stiffney
Chyenne Tapp

Noelia Yeomans
Art Students From:

Central Catholic H.S., Harrison H.S.,  
Jefferson H.S., McCutcheon H.S.,  

Oakland Academy, West Lafayette H.S. 

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES
For volunteer opportunities at  
’Round the Fountain Art Fair,   

sign up at the information booth,  
or visit RoundtheFountain.org.
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BOOTH	 NAME	 MEDIUM

ARTISTS . . . Listed by Booth Number

1	 Fortin, Collette	 Glass
2	 Collins, Carrie	 Acrylic
3	 Sievers, Al	 Glass
4	 Busch, Kristin	 Ceramics
5	 Johnson, Scott	 Photography
6	 Brown, Kwang Cha	 Oil
7	 Wagar, Mark	 Glass
8	 Kozlowski, Antoni	 Jewelry
9	 James Earl	 Glass
10	 Galusha, Lee	 Other
11	 Minnery, Phyllis & Jerry	 Jewelry
12	 Moore, Brian	 Ceramics
13	 Sato, Justin	 Acrylic
14	 Duan, Zhen Zhong	 Oil
15	 Krahn, Nancy	 Jewelry
16	 Collins, Derek	 Acrylic
17	 Phillips, Sally	 Jewelry
18	 Beck, Roger Alan	 Photography
19	 Asher, Nurit	 Jewelry
20	 Whitten, Craig	 Watercolor
21	 Wallis, Robert	 Photography
22	 Baker, Stan	 Ceramics
23	 Atkinson-Potter, Penny	 Jewelry
24	 Bowen, Bill	 Ceramics
25-26	 Lazar, Tom	 Photography
27	 Zale, Lou	 Graphics
28-29	 Yano, Thomas	 Sculpture
30	 Berry, Scott	 Jewelry
31	 Dammann, Derek	 Photography
32	 Hii, Lou	 Other
33	 Krause, Lynn	 Pastel
34	 Aslakson, Autumn	 Ceramics
35	 Lauersdorf, Robin	 Graphics
36	 Gulyas, John & Maryann Posch	 Jewelry
37	 Bielski, Valerie	 Acrylic
38	 Plummer, Chris	 Graphics

39	 Hunter, Critt	 Oil
40	 Moeglich, Erika	 Jewelry
41	 McGraw, Mark	 Ceramics
42	 Keffer, Benjamin	 Other
43	 White, Meg	 Sculpture
44	 Steffen, William	 Wood
45	 Van Schyndle, Andy	 Oil
46-47	 Moore, Janice & Rick	 Sculpture
48	 Kara, John	 Wood
49	 Bautista Vasquez, Marco	 Fiber
50	 Troller, Rita	 Graphics
51-52	 Anderson, Chad	 Sculpture
53	 Bontrager, Jill	 Watercolor
54	 Gerding, Chas	 Sculpture
55	 Jordan, Greg	 Jewelry
56	 Zhou, Sabrina	 Oil
57	 Davis, Christine	 Ceramics
58	 Wischmeier, Dennis	 Acrylic
59	 Machart, George	 Glass
60	 Driggs, Daniel	 Acrylic
61-62	 Matyszczyk, Cliff	 Sculpture
63	 Parks, Anne	 Oil
64	 Takada, Kaname	 Ceramics
65	 Oredson, Shelby	 Watercolor
66	 Gutzwiller, Laura	 Fiber
67	 Martin, Craig	 Pastel
68	 Ferrand-Ott, Kenya	 Mixed Media
69	 Janosky, Michael	 Oil
70	 Yao, Samuel	 Fiber
71	 Canine, Bekki	 Mixed Media
72	 Afshar, Anna	 Watercolor
73	 Paavola, Andrew	 Mixed Media
74-75	 Slichenmyer, Anthony	 Sculpture
76	 Shawhan, Jeffery	 Ceramics
77	 Miller, Sean	 Oil
78	 Majewski, Anthony	 Ceramics

BOOTH	 NAME	 MEDIUM
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REFRESHMENTS by Harrison Kiwanis

Visit the fine businesses and eateries in the downtown area,  
many within a block of the courthouse. 

You’ll find choices to suit your taste, from coffee to  
hot dogs to a fine sit-down meal.

Thank you for supporting the arts,  
and for visiting us during our 50th annual fair. 
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Afshar, Anna	 Indianapolis, IN	 Watercolor	 72
Anderson, Chad	 Cedar Springs, MI	 Sculpture	 51-52
Asher, Nurit	 North Port, FL	 Jewelry	 19
Aslakson, Autumn	 Livonia, MI	 Ceramics	 34
Atkinson-Potter, Penny	 Howell, MI	 Jewelry	 23
Baker, Stan	 Winona Lake, IN	 Ceramics	 22
Bautista Vasquez, Marco	 Indianapolis, IN	 Fiber	 49
Beck, Roger Alan	 Evanston, IL	 Photography	 18
Berry, Scott	 Ann Arbor, MI	 Jewelry	 30
Bielski, Valerie	 Noblesville, IN	 Acrylic	 37
Bontrager, Jill	 Laotto, IN	 Watercolor	 53
Bowen, Bill	 Charlestown, IN	 Ceramics	 24
Brown, Kwang Cha	 Bloomington, IN	 Oil	 6
Busch, Kristin	 Bloomington, IN	 Ceramics	 4
Canine, Bekki	 Lafayette, IN	 Mixed Media	 71
Collins, Carrie	 Jeffersonville, IN	 Acrylic	 2
Collins, Derek	 Memphis, IN	 Acrylic	 16
Dammann, Derek	 Cincinnati, OH	 Photography	 31
Davis, Christine	 Fishers, IN	 Ceramics	 57
Driggs, Daniel	 Frankfort, IN	 Acrylic	 60
Duan, Zhen Zhong	 Dublin, OH	 Oil	 14
Ferrand-Ott, Kenya	 West Lafayette, IN	 Mixed Media	 68
Fortin, Collette	 Celina, OH	 Glass	 1
Galusha, Lee	 Chicago, IL	 Other	 10
Gerding, Chas	 Traverse City, MI	 Sculpture	 54
Gulyas, John & Maryann Posch	 Cleveland Heights, OH	 Jewelry	 36
Gutzwiller, Laura	 Valparaiso, IN	 Fiber	 66
Hii, Lou	 Indianapolis, IN	 Other	 32
Hunter, Critt	 Indianapolis, IN	 Oil	 39
James Earl	 Cleveland, OH	 Glass	 9
Janosky, Michael	 Noblesville, IN	 Oil	 69
Johnson, Scott	 Bloomington, IN	 Photography	 5
Jordan, Greg	 Niles, MI	 Jewelry	 55
Kara, John	 Murrysville, PA	 Wood	 48
Keffer, Benjamin	 Winona Lake, IN	 Other	 42
Kozlowski, Antoni	 Shelby Township, MI	 Jewelry	 8

NAME	 CITY, STATE	 MEDIUM 	 BOOTH

ARTISTS . . . Listed Alphabetically by Last Name
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NAME	 CITY, STATE	 MEDIUM 	 BOOTH

Krahn, Nancy	 Algonquin, IL	 Jewelry	 15
Krause, Lynn	 Woodstock, IL	 Pastel	 33
Lauersdorf, Robin	 Monona, WI	 Graphics	 35
Lazar, Tom	 Brookfield, WI	 Photography	 25-26
Machart, George	 Monee, IL	 Glass	 59
Majewski, Anthony	 Chesterton, IN	 Ceramics	 78
Martin, Craig	 Lafayette, IN	 Pastel	 67
Matyszczyk, Cliff	 Wales, WI	 Sculpture	 61-62
McGraw, Mark	 Troy, OH	 Ceramics	 41
Miller, Sean	 Washington, IA	 Oil	 77
Minnery, Phyllis & Jerry	 Taylorsville, KY	 Jewelry	 11
Moeglich, Erika	 Fishers, IN	 Jewelry	 40
Moore, Brian	 Indianapolis, IN	 Ceramics	 12
Moore, Janice & Rick	 Bryan, OH	 Sculpture	 46-47
Oredson, Shelby	 West Lafayette, IN	 Watercolor	 65
Paavola, Andrew	 Huntsville, OH	 Mixed Media	 73
Parks, Anne	 West Lafayette, IN	 Oil	 63
Phillips, Sally	 Indianapolis, IN	 Jewelry	 17
Plummer, Chris	 Robards, KY	 Graphics	 38
Sato, Justin	 Caledonia, MI	 Acrylic	 13
Shawhan, Jeffery	 Racine, WI	 Ceramics	 76
Sievers, Al	 Batavia, IL	 Glass	 3
Slichenmyer, Anthony	 Olney, IL	 Sculpture	 74-75
Steffen, William	 Spencerville, IN	 Wood	 44
Takada, Kaname	 Upper Arlington, OH	 Ceramics	 64
Troller, Rita	 Orland Park, IL	 Graphics	 50
Van Schyndle, Andy	 Algoma, WI	 Oil	 45
Wagar, Mark	 Riga, MI	 Glass	 7
Wallis, Robert	 Indianapolis, IN	 Photography	 21
White, Meg	 Stephensport, KY	 Sculpture	 43
Whitten, Craig	 Lafayette, IN	 Watercolor	 20
Wischmeier, Dennis	 Lafayette, IN	 Acrylic	 58
Yano, Thomas	 Vermillion, OH	 Sculpture	 28-29
Yao, Samuel	 Ann Arbor, MI	 Fiber	 70
Zale, Lou	 Deerfield, IL	 Graphics	 27
Zhou, Sabrina	 Carmel, IN	 Oil	 56
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ART of Framing Inc.
Better Merchants  

Marketing &  
Media of Lafayette

CIVIC Theatre
Express Employment  

Professionals
GL Graphix
J.R. Kelly Company
Lafayette Board of Works  

& Public Safety
Lafayette Police Department
Lafayette Fire Department
Republic Services
Revolution Barbeque
Sweet Revolution Bake Shop
The Arts Federation
Tippecanoe County Commissioners
Tippecanoe County Sheriff’s Dept.

Find us on Facebook and Instagram@Roundthefountain
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James and Sheila Cochran
Dennis and Jeanne Gernhardt

Gail and Bill Gettings
Gary and Michelle Henriott

Jim Risk  Corporation
Bob and Patti Truitt

Bob and Carol Williamson
Annette and Terry Wilson

Round the Fountain Art Fair committee would like to 
thank the following individuals and businesses for their 
generous support of the 50 Year Anniversary Event.

Star City Broadcasting
WKOA/K-105
WBAA
WJEF/Jeff 92 FM
WLFI - TV 18

SPECIAL THANKS TO THE CONTINUED SUPPORT FROM THE FOLLOWING:


